
[AFSN & APMLA KOREA 2025] Detailed Program  - CSIWG (as of Sept 11)

Day 1
Sept 15

(Mon)
Ballroom 6+7

Session

Time

Session

Duration
PT Time

PT

Duration
Presentation Title Full Name Affiliation Country

Day 1
Sept 15

(Mon)
Ballroom 6+7

09:00-

10:20
80' - - CSIWG Pre-Workshop TBD

Day 1
Sept 15

(Mon)
Ballroom 6+7

09:00-

10:20
80'

09:00-

10:20
80' Development of Scene Reconstruction and recording by CSI's in the UK 1 Jim Smith Nottingham Trent University

United

Kingdom

Day 1
Sept 15

(Mon)

10:20-

10:40
20' Break

Day 1
Sept 15

(Mon)
Ballroom 6+7

10:40-

12:00
80' - - CSIWG Pre-Workshop TBD

Day 1
Sept 15

(Mon)
Ballroom 6+7

10:40-

12:00
80'

10:40-

12:00
80' Development of Scene Reconstruction and recording by CSI's in the UK 2 Jim Smith Nottingham Trent University

United

Kingdom



[AFSN & APMLA KOREA 2025] Detailed Program  - CSIWG (as of Sept 11)

Day 2
Sept 16

(Tue)
Mountain 5

Session

Time

Session

Duration
PT Time

PT

Duration
Presentation Title Full Name Affiliation Country

Day 2
Sept 16

(Tue)
Foyer

16:10-

16:30
20' Coffee Break

Day 2
Sept 16

(Tue)
Mountain 5

16:30-

18:30
120' - - CSIWG Breakout 1 TBD

Day 2
Sept 16

(Tue)
Mountain 5

16:30-

18:30
120'

16:30-

16:50
20' UNODC Forensic and Scientific Services Yen Ling Wong UNODC Austria

Day 2
Sept 16

(Tue)
Mountain 5

16:30-

18:30
120'

16:50-

17:10
20' ForenScope's High-Tech Forensic Imaging Solutions Cagla Cavusoglu

Forenscope Scientific Teknoloji Limited

Sirketi
Turkiye

Day 2
Sept 16

(Tue)
Mountain 5

16:30-

18:30
120'

17:10-

17:30
20' Toward Affordable and Reliable Presumptive Tests for Blood and Semen Evidence Yejin Chu Sungkyunkwan University

Republic of

Korea

Day 2
Sept 16

(Tue)
Mountain 5

16:30-

18:30
120'

17:30-

17:50
20' Forensic Casework: Modern Technique and Investigative Applications Surender Kumar Pal

Directorate of Forensic Science,

Himachal Pradesh
India

Day 2
Sept 16

(Tue)
Mountain 5

16:30-

18:30
120'

17:50-

18:10
20' Mathematical Methods for Swing Cast-Off Pattern Analysis Hoyong Yie National Forensic Service

Republic of

Korea

Day 2
Sept 16

(Tue)
Mountain 5

16:30-

18:30
120'

18:10-

18:30
20'

Statistics and Demographic Correlations in the Psychiatric Evaluation of

Psychological Harm Caused by Criminal Offenses
Tsolmon Ankhbayar National Forensic Agency Mongolia

Day 2
Sept 16

(Tue)
Mountain 5

18:30-

19:30
60' - - CSIWG Business Meeting



[AFSN & APMLA KOREA 2025] Detailed Program  - CSIWG (as of Sept 11)

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Mountain 5

Session

Time

Session

Duration
PT Time

PT

Duration
Presentation Title Full Name Affiliation Country

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Mountain 5

08:30-

10:00
90' - - CSIWG Breakout 2 TBD

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Mountain 5

08:30-

10:00
90'

08:30-

08:50
20'

Development of a Bloodstain Image Enhancement Method Based on VDSR Deep

Learning
Heesung Ku National Forensic Service

Republic of

Korea

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Mountain 5

08:30-

10:00
90'

08:50-

09:20
30' The application of Vinyl Static Cling Film for Lifting Footwear Impressions in Dust Jan LeMay

President, International Association for

Identification
United States

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Mountain 5

08:30-

10:00
90'

09:20-

09:40
20' Forensic Analysis of Bullet Marks from the May 18 Democratic Uprising Changho Choi National Forensic Service

Republic of

Korea

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Mountain 5

08:30-

10:00
90'

09:40-

10:00
20'

From Crime Scene to Courtroom: SOCO’s Role in Linking the Crime Scene to the

Suspect
Maria Cecilia Tang Philippine National Police Philippines

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Foyer

10:20-

10:40
20' Coffee Break

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Mountain 5

10:40-

12:00
80' - - CSIWG Breakout 3 TBD

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Mountain 5

10:40-

12:00
80'

10:40-

11:00
20'

Direct-LAMP-Based Molecular Diagnostic Kit for On-Site Forensic Screening of

Male DNA, Saliva, and ABO Genotype
Yebin Kim Sungkyunkwan University

Republic of

Korea

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Mountain 5

10:40-

12:00
80'

11:00-

11:20
20' Digital Transformation in Fire Scene Investigation Seung-Woo Woo National Forensic Service

Republic of

Korea

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Mountain 5

10:40-

12:00
80'

11:20-

11:40
20'

Advancing Forensic Entomology in Korea: From Foundational Research to Field

Applications
Tae Mo Kang Korea University Colleage of Medicine

Republic of

Korea

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Mountain 5

10:40-

12:00
80'

11:40-

12:00
20' From Study to Scene: Evidence-Based Pre-Sets for CSI Efficiency Calypso Harvey Foster + Freeman

United

Kingdom

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Ballroom 1-5

12:00-

13:00
60' Lunch Time

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Mountain 5

13:00-

14:40
80' - - CSIWG Breakout 4 TBD

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Mountain 5

13:00-

14:40
80'

13:00-

13:20
20'

Assessing the Feasibility of a 5-Minute SOCO Response Time in the Philippine

National Police - Regional Forensic Unit 7
Guilda Sheariah Besinga Philippine National Police Philippines

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Mountain 5

13:00-

14:40
80'

13:20-

13:40
20' Australian Federal Police Forensics Approach to CBRN Scene Response Samantha Borton Jones Australian Federal Police Australia

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Mountain 5

13:00-

14:40
80'

13:40-

14:00
20'

Integrated Experimental and Imaging-Based Forensic Analysis of Micro-Perforation

in Gas Hoses under Fire-Like Conditions
Jehyun Lee National Forensic Service

Republic of

Korea

Day 3
Sept 17

(Wed)
Mountain 5

13:00-

14:40
80'

14:00-

14:20
20'

Transforming Forensic Science: Applications of Large Language Models and AI

Agents Across the Evidence Lifecycle
Cheng Dong Ma

Forensic Science Center of Guangdong

Provincial Public Security Department
China



[AFSN & APMLA KOREA 2025] Detailed Program  - CSIWG (as of Sept 11)

Day 4
Sept 18

(Thu)
Mountain 5

Session

Time

Session

Duration
PT Time

PT

Duration
Presentation Title Full Name Affiliation Country

Day 4
Sept 18

(Thu)
Mountain 5

08:30-

10:20
110' - - CSIWG Breakout 5 TBD

Day 4
Sept 18

(Thu)
Mountain 5

08:30-

10:20
110'

08:30-

08:50
20' Breaking the Pattern: Forensic Voices in the Fight to Save Lives Eric Joseph Cleofe Philippine National Police Philippines

Day 4
Sept 18

(Thu)
Mountain 5

08:30-

10:20
110'

08:50-

09:20
30' The Effect of ISO Standards on Operational Crime Scene Investigation in the UK Jim Smith Nottingham Trent University

United

Kingdom

Day 4
Sept 18

(Thu)
Mountain 5

08:30-

10:20
110'

09:20-

09:40
20'

The New Bloodstain Pattern Analysis Techniques of Korea, BPA Nomogram and

BPA App
Young Sam Kim

Scientific Investigation Center of Korean

National Police Agency

Republic of

Korea

Day 4
Sept 18

(Thu)
Mountain 5

08:30-

10:20
110'

09:40-

10:00
20'

Crime Scene Reconstruction, Applications and Methods by the Forensic Chemistry

and Physics Laboratory
Zai Rong Phua Health Sciences Authority Singapore

Day 4
Sept 18

(Thu)
Mountain 5

08:30-

10:20
110'

10:00-

10:20
20' CSIWG: Bloodstain Pattern Collaborative Exercise 2025 Zai Rong Phua Health Sciences Authority Singapore

Day 4
Sept 18

(Thu)
Foyer

10:20-

10:40
20' Coffee Break

Day 4
Sept 18

(Thu)
Mountain 5

10:40-

12:00
80' - - CSIWG Breakout 6 TBD

Day 4
Sept 18

(Thu)
Mountain 5

10:40-

12:00
80'

10:40-

11:00
20' The Application of AI in Investigation and Analysis of Crime Scenes Xiuchao Dou

Institute of Forensic Science, Ministry of

Public Security
China

Day 4
Sept 18

(Thu)
Mountain 5

10:40-

12:00
80'

11:00-

11:20
20' Analysis of Large-Scale Wildfire Cases in Uiseong-gun and Sancheong-gun Jinsu Kim National Forensic Service

Republic of

Korea

Day 4
Sept 18

(Thu)
Mountain 5

10:40-

12:00
80'

11:20-

11:40
20' 3D Reconstruction and VR Utilization at Crime Scenes Young-Il Seo National Forensic Service

Republic of

Korea

Day 4
Sept 18

(Thu)
Mountain 5

10:40-

12:00
80'

11:40-

12:00
20' Closing and Photo Ops

Day 4
Sept 18

(Thu)
Ballroom 1-5

12:00-

13:00
60' Lunch Time


