Day 1	Sept 15 (Mon)	Ballroom 6+7	Session Time	Session Duration	PT Time	PT Duration	Presentation Title	Full Name	Affiliation	Country
Day 1	Sept 15 (Mon)	Ballroom 6+7	09:00- 10:20	80'	-	-	CSIWG Pre-Workshop	TBD		
Day 1	Sept 15 (Mon)	Ballroom 6+7	09:00- 10:20	80'	09:00- 10:20	80'	Development of Scene Reconstruction and recording by CSI's in the UK 1	Jim Smith	Nottingham Trent University	United Kingdom
Day 1	Sept 15 (Mon)		10:20- 10:40	20'			Break			
Day 1	Sept 15 (Mon)	Ballroom 6+7	10:40- 12:00	80'	-	-	CSIWG Pre-Workshop	TBD		
Day 1	Sept 15 (Mon)	Ballroom 6+7	10:40- 12:00	80'	10:40- 12:00	80'	Development of Scene Reconstruction and recording by CSI's in the UK 2	Jim Smith	Nottingham Trent University	United Kingdom

Day 2	Sept 16 (Tue)	Mountain 5	Session Time	Session Duration	PT Time	PT Duration	Presentation Title	Full Name	Affiliation	Country
Day 2	Sept 16 (Tue)	Foyer	16:10- 16:30	20'			Coffee Break			
Day 2	Sept 16 (Tue)	Mountain 5	16:30- 18:30	120'	-	-	CSIWG Breakout 1	TBD		
Day 2	Sept 16 (Tue)	Mountain 5	16:30- 18:30	120'	16:30- 16:50	20'	UNODC Forensic and Scientific Services	Yen Ling Wong	UNODC	Austria
Day 2	Sept 16 (Tue)	Mountain 5	16:30- 18:30	120'	16:50- 17:10	20'	ForenScope's High-Tech Forensic Imaging Solutions	Cagla Cavusoglu	Forenscope Scientific Teknoloji Limited Sirketi	Turkiye
Day 2	Sept 16 (Tue)	Mountain 5	16:30- 18:30	120'	17:10- 17:30	20'	Toward Affordable and Reliable Presumptive Tests for Blood and Semen Evidence	Yejin Chu	Sungkyunkwan University	Republic of Korea
Day 2	Sept 16 (Tue)	Mountain 5	16:30- 18:30	120'	17:30- 17:50	20'	Forensic Casework: Modern Technique and Investigative Applications	Surender Kumar Pal	Directorate of Forensic Science, Himachal Pradesh	India
Day 2	Sept 16 (Tue)	Mountain 5	16:30- 18:30	120'	17:50- 18:10	20'	Mathematical Methods for Swing Cast-Off Pattern Analysis	Hoyong Yie	National Forensic Service	Republic of Korea
Day 2	Sept 16 (Tue)	Mountain 5	16:30- 18:30	120'	18:10- 18:30	20'	Statistics and Demographic Correlations in the Psychiatric Evaluation of Psychological Harm Caused by Criminal Offenses	Tsolmon Ankhbayar	National Forensic Agency	Mongolia
Day 2	Sept 16 (Tue)	Mountain 5	18:30- 19:30	60'	-	-	CSIWG Business Meeting			

Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Mountain 5	Session Time	Session Duration	PT Time	PT Duration	Presentation Title	Full Name	Affiliation	Country
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Mountain 5	08:30- 10:00	90'	-	-	CSIWG Breakout 2	TBD		
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Mountain 5	08:30- 10:00	90'	08:30- 08:50	20'	Development of a Bloodstain Image Enhancement Method Based on VDSR Deep Learning	Heesung Ku	National Forensic Service	Republic of Korea
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Mountain 5	08:30- 10:00	90'	08:50- 09:20	30'	The application of Vinyl Static Cling Film for Lifting Footwear Impressions in Dust	Jan LeMay	President, International Association for Identification	United States
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Mountain 5	08:30- 10:00	90'	09:20- 09:40	20'	Forensic Analysis of Bullet Marks from the May 18 Democratic Uprising	Changho Choi	National Forensic Service	Republic of Korea
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Mountain 5	08:30- 10:00	90'	09:40- 10:00	20'	From Crime Scene to Courtroom: SOCO's Role in Linking the Crime Scene to the Suspect	Maria Cecilia Tang	Philippine National Police	Philippines
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Foyer	10:20- 10:40	20'			Coffee Break			
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Mountain 5	10:40- 12:00	80'	-	-	CSIWG Breakout 3	TBD		
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Mountain 5	10:40- 12:00	80'	10:40- 11:00	20'	Direct-LAMP-Based Molecular Diagnostic Kit for On-Site Forensic Screening of Male DNA, Saliva, and ABO Genotype	Yebin Kim	Sungkyunkwan University	Republic of Korea
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Mountain 5	10:40- 12:00	80'	11:00- 11:20	20'	Digital Transformation in Fire Scene Investigation	Seung-Woo Woo	National Forensic Service	Republic of Korea
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Mountain 5	10:40- 12:00	80'	11:20- 11:40	20'	Advancing Forensic Entomology in Korea: From Foundational Research to Field Applications	Tae Mo Kang	Korea University Colleage of Medicine	Republic of Korea
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Mountain 5	10:40- 12:00	80'	11:40- 12:00	20'	From Study to Scene: Evidence-Based Pre-Sets for CSI Efficiency	Calypso Harvey	Foster + Freeman	United Kingdom
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Ballroom 1-5	12:00- 13:00	60'			Lunch Time			
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Mountain 5	13:00- 14:40	80'	-	-	CSIWG Breakout 4	TBD		
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Mountain 5	13:00- 14:40	80'	13:00- 13:20	20'	Assessing the Feasibility of a 5-Minute SOCO Response Time in the Philippine National Police - Regional Forensic Unit 7	Guilda Sheariah Besinga	Philippine National Police	Philippines
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Mountain 5	13:00- 14:40	80'	13:20- 13:40	20'	Australian Federal Police Forensics Approach to CBRN Scene Response	Samantha Borton Jones	Australian Federal Police	Australia
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Mountain 5	13:00- 14:40	80'	13:40- 14:00	20'	Integrated Experimental and Imaging-Based Forensic Analysis of Micro-Perforation in Gas Hoses under Fire-Like Conditions	Jehyun Lee	National Forensic Service	Republic of Korea
Day 3	Sept 17 (Wed)	Mountain 5	13:00- 14:40	80'	14:00- 14:20	20'	Transforming Forensic Science: Applications of Large Language Models and Al Agents Across the Evidence Lifecycle	Cheng Dong Ma	Forensic Science Center of Guangdong Provincial Public Security Department	China

Day 4	Sept 18 (Thu)	Mountain 5	Session Time	Session Duration	PT Time	PT Duration	Presentation Title	Full Name	Affiliation	Country
Day 4	Sept 18 (Thu)	Mountain 5	08:30- 10:20	110'	-	-	CSIWG Breakout 5	TBD		
Day 4	Sept 18 (Thu)	Mountain 5	08:30- 10:20	110'	08:30- 08:50	20'	Breaking the Pattern: Forensic Voices in the Fight to Save Lives	Eric Joseph Cleofe	Philippine National Police	Philippines
Day 4	Sept 18 (Thu)	Mountain 5	08:30- 10:20	110'	08:50- 09:20	30'	The Effect of ISO Standards on Operational Crime Scene Investigation in the UK	Jim Smith	Nottingham Trent University	United Kingdom
Day 4	Sept 18 (Thu)	Mountain 5	08:30- 10:20	110'	09:20- 09:40	20'	The New Bloodstain Pattern Analysis Techniques of Korea, BPA Nomogram and BPA App	Young Sam Kim	Scientific Investigation Center of Korean National Police Agency	Republic of Korea
Day 4	Sept 18 (Thu)	Mountain 5	08:30- 10:20	110'	09:40- 10:00	20'	Crime Scene Reconstruction, Applications and Methods by the Forensic Chemistry and Physics Laboratory	Zai Rong Phua	Health Sciences Authority	Singapore
Day 4	Sept 18 (Thu)	Mountain 5	08:30- 10:20	110'	10:00- 10:20	20'	CSIWG: Bloodstain Pattern Collaborative Exercise 2025	Zai Rong Phua	Health Sciences Authority	Singapore
Day 4	Sept 18 (Thu)	Foyer	10:20- 10:40	20'			Coffee Break			
Day 4	Sept 18 (Thu)	Mountain 5	10:40- 12:00	80'	-	-	CSIWG Breakout 6	TBD		
Day 4	Sept 18 (Thu)	Mountain 5	10:40- 12:00	80'	10:40- 11:00	20'	The Application of AI in Investigation and Analysis of Crime Scenes	Xiuchao Dou	Institute of Forensic Science, Ministry of Public Security	China
Day 4	Sept 18 (Thu)	Mountain 5	10:40- 12:00	80'	11:00- 11:20	20'	Analysis of Large-Scale Wildfire Cases in Uiseong-gun and Sancheong-gun	Jinsu Kim	National Forensic Service	Republic of Korea
Day 4	Sept 18 (Thu)	Mountain 5	10:40- 12:00	80'	11:20- 11:40	20'	3D Reconstruction and VR Utilization at Crime Scenes	Young-II Seo	National Forensic Service	Republic of Korea
Day 4	Sept 18 (Thu)	Mountain 5	10:40- 12:00	80'	11:40- 12:00	20'	Closing and Photo Ops			
Day 4	Sept 18 (Thu)	Ballroom 1-5	12:00- 13:00	60'			Lunch Time			